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GUYANA 

REGULATIONS 

Made Under 

THE ROADS ACT 

(Cap. 51:01) 

No. 6 of 1981 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERltED UPON THE MINISTER 
BY SF£TI0N 25 OF THE ROADS ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE 
FOLLOWING REGULATIONS:-

c1·ation. 1. These Regulations, which amend the Demerara Harbour
Bridge Regulations 1978"' , may be cited as the Demerara Harbour 
Bridge (Amendment) Regulations 1981. 

�e��:r1 2. The Principal Regulations are hereby amended by the
� ltbi u esubstitution for the Schedule thereto, of the Schedule hereto. 
PrinCli1>al 
Regulations. 

•No. 11 of lffl.
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SCHED�LE 

Tolls for Demerara Harbour Bridge 

Vehicle 

Motor Car 

Vehicle licensed as a goods vehicle (other than a motor. lorry)

of unladen weight -

Tolls 

$ 
6.00 

(i) not exceeding 2,200 lb. 12.00 

(ii) exceeding 2,200 lbs. but not exceeding 4,400 lbs. 18'.00 

(iii) ex.ceeding 4,400 lbs. but not exceeding 6,600 lbs. 30.00 

Motor Lorry with -

(i) 2 axles

(ii) 3 axles or more

Motor Bus (including a Mini Bus) 

Motor Tractor with up to two axles 

Trailer with. -

(i) 1 axle

(ii) 2 axles

Motor cycle 

Pedal cycle 

48.00 

60.00 

24.00 

18.00 

18.00 

30.00 . 

-1.20

.30

A goods vehicle exceeding 6,600 lbs. (unladen) will be 

classified as a Motor Lorry and will be required to 

pay the toll charges appropriate to the number of axles. 

Made this 4th day of June,-1981. 

S. S. Naraine. 
Vice-President, 

Works and Transport. 
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