GUYANA No. 6 of 1981

REGULATIONS

Made Under

THE ROADS ACT

(Cap. 51:01)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER BY SECTION 25 OF THE ROADS ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING REGULATIONS:—

Cliation.

1. These Regulations, which amend the Demerara Harbour Bridge Regulations 1978*, may be cited as the Demerara Harbour Bridge (Amendment) Regulations 1981.

*No. 11 of 1978.

SCHEDULE

Tolls for Demerara Harbour Bridge

Vehicle	Tolls
	\$
Motor Car	6.00
Vehicle licensed as a goods vehicle (other than a motor lorry)	
of unladen weight —	
(i) not exceeding 2,200 lb.	12.00
(ii) exceeding 2,200 lbs. but not exceeding 4,400 lbs.	18.00
(iii) exceeding 4,400 lbs. but not exceeding 6,600 lbs.	30.00
Motor Lorry with —	
(i) 2 axles	48.00
(ii) 3 axles or more	60.00
Motor Bus (including a Mini Bus)	2 4.00
Motor Tractor with up to two axles	18.00
Trailer with —	
(i) 1 axle	18 .00
(ii) 2 axles	30.00
Motor cycle	1.20
Pedal cycle	.30

A goods vehicle exceeding 6,600 lbs. (unladen) will be classified as a Motor Lorry and will be required to pay the toll charges appropriate to the number of axles.

Made this 4th day of June, 1981.

S. S. Naraine, Vice-President, Works and Transport.